Express Mail Label No. EV24246965



102464518

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION PA	TENTS	ONLY	U.S. D U.	S. Patent and	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		▼	▼	▼	▼	₹
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: P	lease record the attach	ed original docu	uments or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	5.28	.73	2. Name and addr	ess of receiv	ving party(i	es)
Dennis R. Barber	320	9	Name: HUSCC	Internation	al, Inc.	
			Internal Addres	e.		
			miemar ridares	J		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(it	es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🔽 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		l				
Assignment	Merger					_
Security Agreement	Change of	f Name	Street Address:	W239 N2	18 Pewauk	ee Road
	_					
U Other						
			City: Waukesha	Sta	ate: WI	_Zip:_5
Execution Date: May 27, 2003			Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	attached?	Yes F
A. Patent Application No.(s)			ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s			
Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspo be mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s ched?) o applications	and patent	s involve
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspo be mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No) o applications	and patent	s involve
Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas	o whom correspo be mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s ched?) o applications	and patent	s involve
Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspo be mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(sched?	applications	and patent\$ 40.0	s involve 00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas	o whom correspo be mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No. (sched? Yes No. (sched? No. (sched.) No. (s	applications R 3.41)	and patent\$40.0 ed to depos	s involve 00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas Internal Address: Quarles & B	whom correspo be mailed: rady LLP	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(sched?	applications R 3.41)	and patent\$40.0 ed to depos	s involve 00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas	whom correspo be mailed: rady LLP	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No. (sched? Yes No. (sched? No. (sched.) No. (s	applications R 3.41)	and patent\$40.0 ed to depos	s involve 00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas Internal Address: Quarles & B	whom correspo be mailed: crady LLP	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No. (sched? Yes No. (sched? No. (sched.) No. (s	applications R 3.41)	and patent\$40.0 ed to depos	s involve 00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas Internal Address: Quarles & E	whom correspondent be mailed: Frady LLP Ave. Zip: 5320	numbers attace	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No. (sched? Yes No. (sched? No. (sched.) No. (s	applications R 3.41)	and patent\$40.0 ed to depos	s involve
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas Internal Address: Quarles & E	whom correspondent be mailed: Frady LLP Ave. Zip: 5320	numbers attace	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No. (sched? Yes No. (s. 6). Total number of a record Enclosed No. (s. 6). Authorized No. (s. 6). Deposit account	applications R 3.41)	and patent\$40.0 ed to depos	s involve
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: George E. Haas Internal Address: Quarles & E GEORGE A 000001581 1706381 VY444 City: Milwaukee State: WI	whom correspondent be mailed: Frady LLP Ave. Zip: 5320	numbers attace	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No. (sched? Yes No. (s. 6). Total number of a record Enclosed No. (s. 6). Authorized No. (s. 6). Deposit account	applications R 3.41)	and patent\$40.0 ed to depos	s involve

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

470223.00006

5419377.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dennis R. Barber of Oconomowoc, Wisconsin have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Hydraulic Control Valve Assembly Having Dual Directional Spool Valves with Pilot Operated Check Valves executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, HUSCO International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at W329 N218 Pewaukee Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: Muy 27, 2073

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

COUNTY OF WAUKESHA

Before me on this 37 th day of May o

OBMKE\5418121.1

RECORDED: 05/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014125 FRAME: 0649